FMC ORDINANCE NO. 2024- 1

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF FLOSSMOOR, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AMENDING CHAPTER 103 OF THE VILLAGE OF FLOSSMOOR MUNICIPAL CODE (ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES)

WHEREAS, the Village of Flossmoor, Cook County, Illinois (the "Village") is a duly organized and validly existing non-home rule municipality created in accordance with the Constitution of the State of Illinois of 1970 and the laws of the State; and,

WHEREAS, Chapter 103 of the Flossmoor Municipal Code provides for all matters relating to applications, issuance, classes and restrictions to sell or possess, with the intention to sell, alcoholic liquor within the Village; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Board of Trustees (the "Corporate Authorities") have reviewed the provisions of Chapter 103 and have determined it is in the best interest of the Village to amend Section 103-1-8 of Chapter 103 to reduce the number of Class A licenses as hereinafter provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Flossmoor, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1: Section 103-1-8 of Chapter 103 of the Village of Flossmoor Municipal Code is hereby amended by reducing the number of Class A licenses from seven to five.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage, approval, and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

Passed this 19 day of February, 2024.

AYES: Trustees Bradley-Scott, Daggett, Driscoll, Henderson Mustafa, Lofton, Mitros

NAYS: None	
ABSENT:None	
ABSTAINED: None	
PASSED: February 19, 2024	
APPROVED: February 19, 2024	
PUBLISHED: February 20, 2024	
,	
	APPROVED:
	Mayor

ATTEST:

Village Clerk